APPENDICES 2020 / RESULTS PRESENTATION

147

Corporate Bonds Security Amount Reference Rate Margin Maturity Date Initial Term
VKE07 Secured R200m 3M JIBAR 1.65% 08/06/2020 5.1 years
VKE09 Secured R378m 3M JIBAR 1.64% 08/07/2020 3.2 years
VKE10 Secured R194m 3M JIBAR 1.80% 08/07/2022 5.2 years
VKE11 Unsecured R175m 3M JIBAR 1.75% 20/04/2023 5.0 years
VKE12 Unsecured R150m 3M JIBAR 1.60% 03/05/2021 3.0 years
VKE13 Unsecured R535m 3M JIBAR 1.55% 27/08/2021 3.0 years
VKE14 Unsecured R375m 3M JIBAR 1.65% 27/08/2023 5.0 years
VKE15 Unsecured R119m 3M JIBAR 1.41% 14/02/2023 3.0 years
VKE16 Unsecured R381m 3M JIBAR 1.61% 14/02/2025 5.0 years

CORPORATE BOND ISSUANCES
BALANCE OF SECURED AND UNSECURED DEBT

Unsecured Debt Summary Security Amount
Corporate Bonds Unsecured R1 735m
Bank Debt Unsecured R345m
Total Unsecured R2 080m

• Secured long-term credit rating upgraded to AAA(ZA)(EL), corporate long-term credit rating upgraded to AA-(ZA) and corporate
short-term rating upgraded to A1+(ZA), with a stable outlook

APPENDIX C
Currency overview:

Net exposure by currency
LTV currency sensitivity
EUR hedging

APPENDICES 2020 / RESULTS PRESENTATION

149

ZAR Exposure
R’m

EUR Exposure
€’m

GBP Exposure
£’m

Group
R’m

Vukile property value R15 699 R15 699
Gemgrow & Fairvest equity value R584 R584
Atlantic Leaf equity value £47 R1 047
Castellana property value € 1 003 R19 768
Total direct property and listed investments 16 283 € 1 003 £47 R37 098
Percentage of exposure of assets by currency 44% 53% 3% 100%

Vukile debt -R3 450 -€ 255 -£14 -R8 794
Castellana debt -€ 494 -R9 728
Cash R455 €49 R1 414
Total net debt -R2 995 -€ 700 -£14 -R17 108
Percentage of exposure of net debt by currency 18% 81% 2% 100%

Net debt / assets by currency 18.4% 69.8% 30.4% 46.1%

CCIRS nominal value R2,738 -€ 183 -R857

Net exposure R16 026 € 121 £33 R19 133
Percentage of net exposure by currency 84% 12% 4% 100%

CONSOLIDATED NET EXPOSURE BY CURRENCY
AS AT 31 MARCH 2020

APPENDICES 2020 / RESULTS PRESENTATION

GBPZAR Exchange Rate
-25% -20% -15% -10% -5% -1% 0% 1% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

16.62 17.73 18.84 19.94 21.05 21.94 22.1600 22.38 23.27 24.38 25.48 26.59 27.70

EU
RZ

AR
 E

xc
ha

ng
e

Ra
te

-25% 14.77 42.4% 42.4% 42.4% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5% 42.5%
-20% 15.76 43.2% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3% 43.3%
-15% 16.74 44.0% 44.0% 44.0% 44.0% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1% 44.1%
-10% 17.73 44.7% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8% 44.8%
-5% 18.71 45.4% 45.4% 45.4% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5% 45.5%
-1% 19.50 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 46.0%
0% 19.6989 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1% 46.1%
1% 19.90 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 46.3% 46.3% 46.3% 46.3%
5% 20.68 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.8% 46.8%

10% 21.67 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3% 47.3%
15% 22.65 47.8% 47.8% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9% 47.9%
20% 23.64 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4% 48.4%

25% 24.62 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9% 48.9%

FORECAST LTV SENSITIVITY TO FOREIGN EXCHANGE MOVEMENTS
AS AT 31 MARCH 2020

• As the ZAR spot rate strengthens to EUR and GBP, a 10% strengthening to 17.73 and 19.94, is a 1.35% decrease in the Group LTV

150

APPENDICES 2020 / RESULTS PRESENTATION

151

€'000 Jun-20 Dec-20 Jun-21 Dec-21 Jun-22 Dec-22 Jun-23 Dec-23 Jun-24 Dec-24

Fixed EUR/ZAR rate 18.1143 18.4598 19.2738 20.1694 20.9673 21.8077 22.6975 23.0560 23.9613 24.2649

EUR FOREIGN EXCHANGE HEDGING
MAINTAINING SUSTAINABLE PREDICTABLE INCOME WHILE REDUCING CURRENCY VOLATILITY

• To minimise the adverse foreign exchange fluctuations Vukile’s target is to hedge on average 75% of foreign dividends over a 3-year